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Tariff Notice No. 1974/79-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown· 

Appn. 
No. 

15882 

15333 
16122 
16062 
15415 
15883 

15092 
15424 

15093 

15974 
16051 

15808 

15417 

16130 

16129 

16052 

16066 
16064 

16054 

15912 
15468 

15710 
15887 

15701 
15175 

14096 
16061 

15953 
15760 

15756 

16003 

15966 
15960 
15958 
15943 
15944 
16139 
16102 

14860 
15836 
15963 

16140 

15945 
15737 
15951 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.300 

23.01.000 
29.31.000 
29.35.009 
32.09.049 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

35.06.009 

37.01.008 

38.11.099 

38.11.099 

38.11.099 

39.01.022 
39.02.022 

39.02.022 

40.08.012 
48.07.059 

59.04.009 
73.27.011 

74.19 .069 
84.10.009 

84.11.019 
84.22.007 

84.32.000 
84.33.000 

84.33.000 

84.42.000 

84.45.029 
84.47.003 
84.47.003 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 

84.56.019 
84. 59 .128 
84.59.128 

84. 59.128 

85.08.029 
85 .11.009 
85.26.000 

Goods 

Technical lauryl alcohol, used in the manufacture of detergent and 
shampoo ingredients 

Fishmeal, for stock food purposes . . . . . . . . 
Methionine, being aminomethylthiobutyric acid . . . . 
Nitrofurantion USP-BP . . . . . . . . . . 
Stapa rich pale gold for use in the printing industry . . . . 
Empilan LIS, being !auric isopropanolamide, a superfatting agent 

for shampoos 
Genamin K S5, used as a cationic base of hair cosmetics .. 
Hodag nonionics 1000 series, being block polymers of ethylene 

oxide and propylene oxide 
Leomin OR, being a fatty acid poly glycol ester, used as a 

dispersing agent for reduction clearing of polyester fibres 
Supronic ElOO, being a surface active agent . . . . . . 
Tergitol anionic 7, being an aqueous solution of sodium 

heptadecyl sulfate 
Thermogrip 4309, used as an adhesive in the manufacture of 

sanitary napkins 
Presensitised offset printing plates used for printing in the news

paper trade 
Kito B and L, being a water soluble mixture of phenolic compounds 

in solvents used in making a fungicide and bactericide 
Kito H, being a soluble solution of phenolic compounds in pine 

oil used as bacteriostat for the control of micro-organisms 
during tannery soaking operations 

Zinc omadine, 48 % dispersion in water, used in the manufacture 
of shampoo 

Eposet Ml, M5, MS, being epoxy brush setting resins . . . . 
Carbopol 934, 940, 941, being carboxy vinyl polymers of high 

molecular weight used to thicken, suspend and emulsify in the 
cosmetic and pharmaceutical industry 

Hycar 2301, being a styrene acrylontrile copolymer used as a 
processing aid in rigid P.V.C. compounds 

Silicone rubber strip for use in industrial packaging machinery .. 
Coated papers for use in the manufacture of labels or lamination 

to domestic board 
Italian hemp rope for the manufacture of safety line . . . . 
Hexagonal galvanised wire netting of specification 91.44 cm X 5.08 

cm 
Swivels and clips which are fitted to flags and the like .. 
Piston pumps: 

Hydro H40, Kina BW series, Kina 2000 
Korfman contra-rotating axial flow fans 
Air operated friction clutch winch, used to drive sawmill log 

carriages 
Book-binding machinery, including book-sewing machines .. 
Guillotines and accessories, for cutting and trimming paper, books, 

and the like, for use in the printing industry 
Semi-automatic punch 53.34 cm, used to punch paper in the 

printing industry 
Machinery (other than sewing machines) for preparing, tanning or 

workinghides,skinsor leather(including boot and shoe machinery) 
"Tanisaka" nail making machines . . . . . . . . 
Surface planers, used for straightening timber . . . . . . 
Thickness planers, used for thicknessing of timber . . . . 
Drilling machine for working hard plastic . . . . . . 
Milling machine for cutting and edging plastic sunglass lenses .. 
Post debarking machines driven by tractor power take-off .. 
Veneer processing machinery, jointing guillotine, cross splicing 

machine 
Rotary swing hammer, disc and gyratory type stone crushers .. 
Sherman stainless steel tablet coating machines . . . . 
Triple roller grinding mill, complete with automatic cooling system, 

used for dispersing colouring pigments in high viscosity organic 
media, to produce stiff pastes for polyester gelcoats and enamel 
finish pain ts 

Wood hogging unit used for producing chips from all wood 
offcuts and waste, to be used in the manufacture of particle 
board or for burning fuel in heating 

Centre electrodes, for the manufacture of spark plugs .. 
Carbolite model LMF4/1200/BAC 2 laboratory furnace 
Raw insulators for the manufacture of spark plugs .. 

-----~R-at_e_s _o_f __ D_u_tY_. ______ 1 Part 

I I
I Other 'I n Ile~ Normal B.P. Pref. "" '· 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* Free* 
Free* Free* Free* 
Free* Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

10.8 

10.3 
10.8 
10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

12.0 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.3 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 August 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of July 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


