## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1974/79—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
15882	15.10.300	Technical lauryl alcohol, used in the manufacture of detergent and shampoo ingredients	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15333	23.01.000	Fishmeal, for stock food purposes	Free	Free	** *	10.3
16122 16062	29.31.000 29.35.009	Methionine, being aminomethylthiobutyric acid	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
15415	32.09.049	Stapa rich pale gold for use in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15883	34.02.000	Empilan LiS, being lauric isopropanolamide, a superfatting agent for shampoos	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15092 15424	34.02.000 34.02.000	Genamin K S5, used as a cationic base of hair cosmetics  Hodag nonionics 1000 series, being block polymers of ethylene oxide and propylene oxide	Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
15093	34.02.000	Leomin OR, being a fatty acid poly glycol ester, used as a dispersing agent for reduction clearing of polyester fibres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
15974 16051	34.02.000 34.02.000	Supronic E100, being a surface active agent	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
15808	35.06.009	heptadecyl sulfate Thermogrip 4309, used as an adhesive in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15417	37.01.008	sanitary napkins  Presensitised offset printing plates used for printing in the news-	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16130	38.11.099	paper trade Kito B and L, being a water soluble mixture of phenolic compounds	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16129	38.11.099	in solvents used in making a fungicide and bactericide  Kito H, being a soluble solution of phenolic compounds in pine oil used as bacteriostat for the control of micro-organisms	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16052	38.11.099	during tannery soaking operations Zinc omadine, 48% dispersion in water, used in the manufacture of shampoo	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16066 16064	39.01.022 39.02.022	Eposet M1, M5, M8, being epoxy brush setting resins Carbopol 934, 940, 941, being carboxy vinyl polymers of high molecular weight used to thicken, suspend and emulsify in the	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
16054	39.02.022	cosmetic and pharmaceutical industry  Hycar 2301, being a styrene acrylontrile copolymer used as a processing aid in rigid P.V.C. compounds	Free*	Free*		
15912 15468	40.08.012 48.07.059	Silicone rubber strip for use in industrial packaging machinery Coated papers for use in the manufacture of labels or lamination	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
15710 15887	59.04.009 73.27.011	to domestic board Italian hemp rope for the manufacture of safety line	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	12.0 10.2
15701 15175	74.19.069 84.10.009	Swivels and clips which are fitted to flags and the like Piston pumps:  Hydro H40, Kina BW series, Kina 2000	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
14096	84.11.019	Korfman contra-rotating axial flow fans	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16061	84.22.007	Air operated friction clutch winch, used to drive sawmill log carriages	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15953 15760	84.32.000 84.33.000	Book-binding machinery, including book-sewing machines Guillotines and accessories, for cutting and trimming paper, books, and the like, for use in the printing industry	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
15756	84.33.000	Semi-automatic punch 53.34 cm, used to punch paper in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16003	84.42.000	Machinery (other than sewing machines) for preparing, tanning or working hides, skins or leather (including boot and shoe machinery)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15966	84.45.029	"Tanisaka" nail making machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15960	84.47.003	Surface planers, used for straightening timber	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15958	84.47.003 84.47.009	Thickness planers, used for thicknessing of timber	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
15943 15944	84.47.009	Milling machine for working hard plastic Milling machine for cutting and edging plastic sunglass lenses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16139	84.47.009	Post debarking machines driven by tractor power take-off	Free	Free		10.3
16102	84.47.009	Veneer processing machinery, jointing guillotine, cross splicing machine	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
14860	84.56.019	Rotary swing hammer, disc and gyratory type stone crushers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15836	84.59.128	Sherman stainless steel tablet coating machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15963	84.59.128	Triple roller grinding mill, complete with automatic cooling system, used for dispersing colouring pigments in high viscosity organic media, to produce stiff pastes for polyester gelcoats and enamel finish paints	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16140	84.59.128	Wood hogging unit used for producing chips from all wood offcuts and waste, to be used in the manufacture of particle board or for burning fuel in heating	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15945	85.08.029	Centre electrodes, for the manufacture of spark plugs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15737	85.11.009	Carbolite model LMF4/1200/BAC 2 laboratory furnace	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15951	85.26.000	Raw insulators for the manufacture of spark plugs	Free* *or such hig Minister m	Free* ther rate of		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

<sup>(</sup>a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.